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Jeff Wiese 
Program Development Director 
Research and Special Programs Administration  
U. S. Department of Transportation 
400 7th Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20590 
Email: jeff.wiese@rspa.dot.gov  

 
U. S. Dept. of Transportation 
Research & Special 
    Programs Administration, 
Office of Pipeline Safety  
 (DOT/RSPA/OPS) 

James Merritt 
R&D Program Manager 
Research and Special Programs Administration  
U. S. Department of Transportation 
793 Countrybriar Lane 
Highlands Ranch, CO 80129 
Email: james.merritt@rspa.dot.gov  

 
U. S. Dept. of Energy 
 (DOE) 

Christopher Freitas 
Office of Fossil Energy 
U. S. Department of Energy 
1000 Independence Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20585 
Email: christopher.freitas@hq.doe.gov   

 
U. S. Dept. of the Interior 
Minerals Management Services 
 (MMS) 

Bud Danenberger  
Chief, Engineering and Operations Division 
Eng’g & Research Branch, Minerals Management Services  
U. S. Department of the Interior 
381 Elden Street, MS4021 
Herndon, VA 20170 
Email: elmer.danenberger@mms.gov  

 
National Association of Regulatory 
Utility Commissioners 
 (NARUC) 

Linda Kelly 
PUC commission 
State of Connecticut 
Email: Linda.kelly@po.state.ct.us  

 
Southern States Energy Board 
 (SSEB) 

Brian Griffin 
Southern States Energy Board 
6325 Amherst Court 
Norcross, Georgia 30092 
Email: bgriffin@sseb.org 
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National Institute of Science and 
Technology 
 (NIST) 

Carol Handwerker 
Chief of Metallurgy Division 
National Institute of Science and Technology 
100 Bureau Drive, Stop 8600 
Gaithersburg, MD  20899-8600 
Email: carol.handwerker@nist.gov  

 
Gas Technology Institute 
 (GTI) 

Paul Beckendorf 
Gas Technology Institute (GTI) 
1700 South Mount Prospect Rd. 
Des Plaines, IL 60018-1800 
Email: paul.beckendorf@gastechnology.org   
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Pipeline Research Council 
International, Inc 
 (PRCI) 

George Tenley 
President 
Pipeline Research Council International, Inc (PRCI) 
1401 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 1101 
Arlington, VA 22209 
Email: gtenley@prci.org   
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NACE, International 
 
 
 
 
 

Cliff Johnson  
Manager, Government Relations 
NACE International, The Corrosion Society 
1440 S. Creek Drive 
Houston, TX  77084 
Email: cliff@mail.nace.org  

Raymond Paul 
Association of Oil Pipelines 
1101 Vermont Avenue, NW, Suite 604 
Washington, DC 20005 
Email: rpaul@aopl.org  

 
Association of Oil Pipelines 
 (AOPL) 

Charles Jewell 
Valero Logistics Operations 
Email: charles.jewell@valero.com  

 
American Petroleum Institute 
 (API) 

Marty Matheson 
American Petroleum Institute 
1220 L Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20005-4070 
Email: matheson@api.org  

 
Interstate Natural Gas  
   Association of America 
 (INGAA) 

Terry Boss 
Vice President for Environment, Safety, and Operations 
Interstate Natural Gas Association of America 
10 G. Street, NE., Suite 700 
Washington, DC  20002 
Email: tboss@ingaa.org  
Lori Traweek 
Vice President, Operations and Engineering 
American Gas Association 
400 North Capitol Street, NW, 4th Floor 
Washington, DC 20001 
Email: ltraweek@aga.org  
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American Gas Association 
 (AGA) 
 

Ted Williams 
Director, Building Codes and Standards 
American Gas Association 
400 North Capitol Street, NW, 4th Floor 
Washington, DC 20001-1511 
Email: twilliams@aga.org 
Paul Wood 
935 Country Club Drive 
Greensburg, PA 15601 
Email: paulw@cycla.com  
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Cycla Corporation 
 

Herb Wilhite 
206 High Avenue 
Strawberry Plains, TN 37871 
Email: herbw@cycla.com  

 


